Bosch Rexroth GmbH Austria  V1.11 / 2024-09 Page 1
VT-HDT Box
Test device for proportional valves with
integrated electronics (OBE)
Type VT-HDT-1-2X                                    Operating Manual
The test device is suitable for the controlling and functional testing of proportional valves with integrated
electronics (OBE) with an operating voltage of +24V.
Test device VT-HDT-1-2X                  Test device VT-HDT-1-2X

Read this documentation completely, and in particular the safety and warning instructions, before you
work with the product.
Ordering code:
Pos
.
Designation Type Part No.
1 Service case compl. incl. 2 switching valve cables VT-HDTSY-1-2X/1-1-2-1-0 R996043985
2 OBE-Connection cable 6-pol. 3m VT-HDTK-1-2X R996037001
3 Power supply unit 120W, 90-264VAC/+24VDC/5A VT-HDTNT-5-2X R996025391
4 Switching valve cable 3m VT-HDTSK-1-2X R996037002
 Warning
Usage is only granted to qualified personnel!
Only for the intended use!
The correct connection and the correct settings on the device must be ensured!
In particular, the use of the device on running machines poses risks for material
and human, which only the operator has to estimate!
The device must be handled with care, especially soiling, moisture, condensation and me-
chanical loads should be avoided!
Use in potentially explosive environments is prohibited!
Bosch Rexroth GmbH Austria  V1.11 / 2024-09 Page 3
Test device type VT-HDT-1-2X
Approbiate use:
The test device is intended for checking the function
of proportional valves with OnBoardElectronic (OBE)
with an operating voltage of +24V